Comparing Annual Job Growth (Second Quarter 1999 to Second Quarter 2000)
in the United States, Maryland, Maryland Counties, and Selected Virginia Jurisdictions

Changein Total Non-Agricultural Employment

United States
Maryland

CountiesIn Maryland

Allegany County

Anne Arundel County

Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Calvert County
Caroline County
Carroll County
Cecil County
Charles County
Dorchester County
Frederick County
Garrett County
Harford County
Howard County
Kent County

Montgomery County
Prince George's County
Queen Anne's County

Saint Mary's County
Somerset County
Talbot County
Washington County
Wicomico County
Worcester County

Countiesin Virginia

Arlington
Fairfax County
Alexandria
Manassas Park
Fairfax City
Loudoun County
Manassas

Prince William County

Seasonally Adjusted
Jobs
2000:Q2

Jobs
1999:Q2

128,378,009
2,353,129

29,352
181,456
408,866
357,006
16,516
9,376
44,826
21,673
35,387
11,385
72,926
10,026
64,987
119,854
7,031
425,706
303,604
9,726
32,648
6,508
17,454
61,069
40,640
22,434

150,212
497,040
86,653
3,358
16,266
74,660
19,807
73,658

131,509,291
2,413,129

29,983
191,635
394,636
360,662
16,596
9,039
45,846
22,558
36,382
11,652
76,302
10,270
69,396
127,235
7,249
447,811
306,535
10,533
33,535
6,944
18,164
63,232
41,881
23,566

156,951
528,919
91,005
3,787
16,478
84,927
21,034

76,956

Change 1999:Q2 to 2000:Q2
Absolute Percentage

3,131,281
60,000

631
10,179
(14,230)
3,656
80
(337)
1,020
885
996
268
3,376
244
4,409
7,380
218
22,105
2,931
807
887
436
710
2,164
1,240
1,132

6,739
31,879
4,352
429
212
10,267
1,227
3298

2.4%
2.5%

2.1%
5.6%
-3.5%
1.0%
0.5%
-3.6%
2.3%
4.1%
2.8%
2.4%
4.6%
2.4%
6.8%
6.2%
3.1%
5.2%
1.0%
8.3%
2.7%
6.7%
4.1%
3.5%
3.1%
5.0%

4.5%
6.4%
5.0%
12.8%
1.3%
13.8%
6.2%
4.5%

Source: Bureau of Labor Satistics, ES-202
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