Comparing Annual Job Growth (Second Quarter 1999 to Second Quarter 2000)

Change in Total Non-Agricultural Employment				
	Seasonally AdjustedJobsJobsChange 1999:Q2 to 2000:Q2			2000.02
	1999:Q2	2000:Q2	Absolute	Percentage
United States	128,378,009	131,509,291	3,131,281	2.4%
Maryland	2,353,129	2,413,129	60,000	2.5%
Counties In Maryland				
Allegany County	29,352	29,983	631	2.1%
Anne Arundel County	181,456	191,635	10,179	5.6%
Baltimore City	408,866	394,636	(14,230)	-3.5%
Baltimore County	357,006	360,662	3,656	1.0%
Calvert County	16,516	16,596	80	0.5%
Caroline County	9,376	9,039	(337)	-3.6%
Carroll County	44,826	45,846	1,020	2.3%
Cecil County	21,673	22,558	885	4.1%
Charles County	35,387	36,382	996	2.8%
Dorchester County	11,385	11,652	268	2.4%
Frederick County	72,926	76,302	3,376	4.6%
Garrett County	10,026	10,270	244	2.4%
Harford County	64,987	69,396	4,409	6.8%
Howard County	119,854	127,235	7,380	6.2%
Kent County	7,031	7,249	218	3.1%
Montgomery County	425,706	447,811	22,105	5.2%
Prince George's County	303,604	306,535	2,931	1.0%
Queen Anne's County	9,726	10,533	807	8.3%
Saint Mary's County	32,648	33,535	887	2.7%
Somerset County	6,508	6,944	436	6.7%
Talbot County	17,454	18,164	710	4.1%
Washington County	61,069	63,232	2,164	3.5%
Wicomico County	40,640	41,881	1,240	3.1%
Worcester County	22,434	23,566	1,132	5.0%
Counties in Virginia				
Arlington	150,212	156,951	6,739	4.5%
Fairfax County	497,040	528,919	31,879	6.4%
Alexandria	86,653	91,005	4,352	5.0%
Manassas Park	3,358	3,787	429	12.8%
Fairfax City	16,266	16,478	212	1.3%
Loudoun County	74,660	84,927	10,267	13.8%
Manassas	19,807	21,034	1,227	6.2%
Prince William County	73,658	76,956	3298	4.5%

in the United States, Maryland, Maryland Counties, and Selected Virginia Jurisdictions

Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, ES-202